## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7409447

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PANASONIC CORPORATION	04/01/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PANASONIC HOLDINGS CORPORATION
Street Address:	1006, OAZA KADOMA, KADOMA-SHI
City:	OSAKA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	571-8501

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09707891
Application Number:	10163691
Application Number:	10793477
Application Number:	10843575

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** epas.ipc@ml.jp.panasonic.com

Correspondent Name: PASONA KNOWLEDGE PARTNER INC. Address Line 1: 1-61, SHIROMI 2-CHOME, CHUO-KU

Address Line 2: 8F OBP PANASONIC TOWER
Address Line 4: 0SAKA, JAPAN 540-6208

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MEIGI-PC2PHD20220630-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HISANORI SUGIURA
SIGNATURE:	/Hisanori SUGIURA/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2022

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Certificate of Present Register#page1.tif source=Certificate of Present Register#page2.tif source=Certificate of Present Register#page3.tif

PATENT 507362524 REEL: 060543 FRAME: 0158

source=Certificate of Present Register#page4.tif source=Certificate of Present Register#page5.tif

# (Translation) Certificate of Present Register (Partial)

1006 Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka Panasonic Holdings Corporation

Corporation Identification Number	1 2 0 0 - 0 1 - 1 5 8 2 1 8	
Trade Name	Panasonic Corporation	Amended on October 1, 2008
		Registered on October 1, 2008
	Panasonic Holdings Corporation	Amended on April 1, 2022
		Registered on April 1, 2022
Principal Office	1006 Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka	
Method of Public Notice	Electronic public notice. https://www.panasonic.com/jp/home.html If it is unable to give electronic public notice due to an accident or other unavoidable circumstances, public	Amended on June 12, 2018
	notices shall be given in the Nihon Keizai Shinbun.	Registered on June 14, 2018
Date of Incorporation	December 15, 1935	
Matters regarding Company with Board of Directors	Company with a Board of Directors  Registered on May 2, 2006 under Article 136 of Act No. 87 of 2005	
Matters regarding Company with Auditors	Company with Company Auditors Registered on May 2, 2006 under Article 136 of Act No. 87 of 2005	
Matters regarding Company with Board of Company Auditors	Company with a Board of Company Auditors Registered on May 12, 2006	
Matters regarding Company with Accounting Auditors	Company with Accounting Auditors Registered on May 12, 2006	

Document No. ≥ 672240

<sup>\*</sup> The underlined indicates information erased from the registry

1006 Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka Panasonic Holdings Corporation

This is to certify that the foregoing is all of the registered information presently in effect. (Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau)
Date: April 8, 2022
Moriguchi Office, Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau

Registrar TAKAI, Koji

Document No. ≥ 672240

2/2

<sup>\*</sup> The underlined indicates information erased from the registry.

# 現在事項一部証明書

大阪府門真市大字門真1006番地 パナソニックホールディングス株式会社

会社法人等番号	1 2 0 0 - 0 1 - 1 5 8 2 1 8	
商号	パナソニック株式会社	平成20年10月 1日変更
		平成20年10月 1日登記
Man Mariana Managarian	パナソニックホールディングス株式会社	令和 4年 4月 1日変更
	· ·	令和 4年 4月 1日登記
本店	大阪府門真市大字門真1006番地	
公告をする方法	電子公告とする。 https://www.panasonic. com/jp/home.html	平成30年 6月12日変更
	ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって 電子公告をすることができない場合は、日本経 済新聞に掲載して行う。	 平成30年 6月14日登記
会社成立の年月日	昭和10年12月15日	
取締役会設置会社に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 2日登記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監査役設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 2日登記
監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	監査役会設置会社	平成18年 5月12日登記
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会社	平成 1 8年 5月 1 2 百登記



整理番号 シ672240 \*

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

1/2



# VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

I, the below nan	ned translator, hereby declare:
1. That my na	ame and address are as stated below;
	competent with the English and Japanese languages, and to the best of and belief the translation of "Certificate of Present Register" is a true anslation.
Full name of the	e translator: <u>Kenji Kamata</u>
Signature of the	translator:
Address:	c/o Panasonic Intellectual Property Management Co., Ltd.  IP Management Department  2-1-61, Shiromi, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi  Osaka, 540-6207 Japan
Date:	Anil 22, 2022

**RECORDED: 06/29/2022**